Elizabeth Hannah Lloyd

(- 12 Oct 1924)

Lloyd. Sunday, October 12, 1924, at her residence, 115 New York ave. n.w., Elizabeth Hannah, wife of the late Asbury Lloyd and mother of Mrs. Charles J. Zeigler. Funeral from V.L. Speare Co. chapel, 940 F st nw., Tuesday, October 14, at 2 p.m. Friends are invited.

The Evening Star, October 16, 1924, p. 7 Rites For Mrs. Lloyd Funeral Held Yesterday for Prominent Resident

Mrs. Elizabeth H. Lloyd, widow of Asbury Lloyd and a prominent resident of this city for half a century, died at the residence of her son-in-law, Charles J. Ziegler, 115 New York avenue, Sunday.

Funeral services were held at the V.L. Speare Co.'s undertaking establishment, 940 F street, yesterday afternoon at 2 o'clock. Rev. Dr. W.A. Lambeth, pastor of the Mount Vernon Place M.E. Church, assisted by Rev. Dr. Duffy and Rev. Dr. Regester, former pastors of that church, officiated. Interment was in the family lot in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Lloyd was one of the oldest members of the Mount Vernon Place M.E. Church, having become a member during the time the late Rev. Dr. Tudor was pastor, he having been the church's first pastor.

Mrs. Lloyd was the daughter of the late William Barton Stone of Virginia, a direct descendant of the first colonial Governor of Maryland. Her husband, Asbury Lloyd was a prominent lawyer of his time and served as a prize commissioner under President Lincoln. He was also a member of the board of aldermen here for many years when Washington, D.C., was under municipal rule. He served in the city council with the late Crosby Noyes and Alexander Shepherd. Mrs. Lloyd had done much work among the various charitable organizations of this city. She is survived by a daughter, Mrs. Charles J. Ziegler.